
Board of Directors 
Director Name Email Address Term Expires 
Gary O’Brien gobrien@aecu.ca 2028 
Rebecca Bell rbell@aecu.ca 2028 
Stephen Blackwood sblackwood@aecu.ca 2028 
Dave Evans devans@aecu.ca 2027 
Paul Newman pnewman@aec.ca 2027 
Ginger Ryland gryland@aecu.ca 2027 
Bert Belben bbelben@aecu.ca 2026 
Dan Sheaves dsheaves@aecu.ca 2026 
Paul Summers psummers@aecu.ca 2026 

 

Leadership Team 
CEO Cory Munden cmunden@aecu.ca 709-695-8038 
COO Cynthia Strickland cstrickland@aecu.ca 709-739-3800 
CFO Shanti Samaroo ssamaroo@aecu.ca 709-927-7704 

 

Committees 
Executive 

Committee 
Audit, Risk, and 
Conduct Review 

Committee 

Governance 
Committee 

Community Impact 
Committee 

Dan Sheaves Paul Newman Paul Summers Ginger Ryland 
Paul Summers Gary O’Brien Dave Evans Rebecca Bell 
Bert Belben Dave Evans Ginger Ryland Gary O’Brien 
 Stephen Blackwood Paul Newman Bert Belben 

 

 


